

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F86.V3/REG/0715-22

Date: 13.05.2022

NOTIFICATION

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, it is hereby notified to all concerned that, the following Teachers have been engaged as the **Academic Coordinator** of various **Evening Shifts** of the said University which is as follows:

Sl. No.	Name of the Faculty Member	Course with Additional Charge
. 1.	Prof. Pronob Kumar Bhattacherjee	Academic Co-ordinator, Evening Shift,
		Department of Bengali, CBPBU.
2.	Prof. Jayita Sengupta	Academic Co-ordinator, Evening Shift,
		Department of English, CBPBU.
3.	Prof. Haridas Sarkar	Academic Co-ordinator, Evening Shift,
		Department of Sanskrit, CBPBU.
4.	Prof. Madhab Chandra Adhikary	Academic Co-ordinator, Evening Shift,
		Department of History, CBPBU.
5.	Dr. Pradeep Kumar	Academic Co-ordinator, ULE vening Shift,
		Department of Hindi, CBPBU.
6	Dr. Gopal Sharma	Academic Co-ordinator, Evening Shift,
		Department of Political Science, CBPBU.

All concerned are requested to act accordingly.



Cooch Benar Panchanan Barma University

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Head, Department of Bengali, English, Sanskrit, Hindi, History & Political Science, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the Notification in the University Website.
- 10. Guard File.

